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MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
. L) FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM REPORT

M H EC ACADEMIC YEAR 2022 - 2023

This series consists of two reports providing statewide and institution-level data on financial aid awarded to undergraduate and graduate students.
This report includes segment-level data from Maryland community colleges, the University System of Maryland, Morgan State University, St. Mary's
College of Maryland, state-aided independent colleges and universities, and private colleges and universities.

Data contained in these reports are drawn from the Financial Aid Information System (FAIS). FAIS contains financial aid data for students enrolled in
credit programs at Maryland’s public, state-aided independent colleges and universities, and other private institutions. The collection is due each fall,
and it represents the previous fiscal year’s financial aid data. The delayed submission date for the data allows institutions to reconcile all financial aid
data for the previous year.

Students may receive more than one award. The number of awards is the sum of awards made within each aid category. The unduplicated number
of students is the number of students receiving at least one award within the given aid type.

Aid awarded may not equal aid received; students may not take all aid awarded to them in a given year.
All aid programs use a unique code. Those codes are used to create aid categories and to delineate graduate and undergraduate aid.

Small numbers (1 through 9) are suppressed and marked with an asterisk (*).
These data are suppressed to protect student privacy. Complementary suppression may be used, as well.

Percentage distribution figures represent the proportion of a particular aid category in relation to the total across all aid categories (e.g., the % dist
for Parent PLUS loans represents the proportion of Parent PLUS loans to the total of all loans, grants, scholarships, and workstudy, and the % dist for
the loans subtotal is the proportion of all loans to the total of all of these aid types).This report provides aid awarded by aid type (grant, scholarship,
loan, and work study). Columns and rows can be totaled and subtotaled, but users should anticipate that when summing values with an *
(suppressed value), the value calculated should be used as an estimate. Overall aid awarded can be totalled by summing the values on each tab, but
users should exercise caution when doing so as some values have been suppressed and replaced with an *.

For questions, contact MHEC at rpa.mhec@maryland.gov.



MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT

GRADUATE BY SEGMENT
ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23
GRANTS
Higher Education - Iraq and iy
Institutional Segments Federal CARES Act ' cderal Source Graduate/ Emergency Relief Institution Institution Grants Afghanistan Service V1o¥1and Recovery - Other Federal - .0 (6\yiD19  Pprivate Grants  Richard Collins | State COVID19 TEACH Grant  Teaching Fellows ~ UnduPlicated Fringe Benefits
Grants Professional Grant covip1e Now covip1e number
Fund Grant
University System of Maryland 100471 2705880 439561 771464 0 11001683 0 0 498514 20970 249342 23456 0 26067 0 0
# 67 966 250 945 0 3564 0 0 190 35 121 4 0 12 0 5602
AVG 149957 2801.12 175824 81636 0 3086.69 0 0 262376 599.14 2060.68 5864.00 0 217225 0 0
% DIST 002 044 007 013 0 179 0 ) 008 000 004 000 0 000 0 0
Morgan State University $ 0 511949 43865 0 0 682136 0 0 12400 0 312850 14999 0 5379 0 0
# 0 156 % 0 0 160 0 0 10 0 119 E 0 E 0 436
AVG 0 328172 1687.12 0 0 426335 0 0 124000 0 2628.99 . 0 . 0 0
% DIST 0 355 030 ) 0 472 0 ) 009 ) 217 0.10 0 004 0 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland ' § 0 0 0 0 0 9458 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3772 0 0
# 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 .
AVG 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 . 0 E
% DIST 0 ) 0 0 0 212 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 001 0 0
Independent Colleges and Private 0 24670471 126604 5407232 0 276003269 0 0 3822 0 2560705 0 0 178394 0 0
Universities # 0 2004 32 505 0 14438 0 0 15 0 315 0 0 91 0 14901
AVG 0 1231061 395638 10707.39 0 1911645 0 0 254.80 0 8129.22 0 0 3772.00 0 0
% DIST 0 385 002 084 0 4309 0 ) 0.00 0 040 0 0 001 0 0
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GRADUATE BY SEGMENT
- NFORM ~SUPPORT ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23
LOANS
Institutional Segments Direct Loans Institution Institution Loans Other Federal Other Federal Parent PLUS Loans Perkins Loan Private COVID19 Private Loans Staff Unsubsidized State COVID19 Unduplicated Fringe Benefits
coviD19 coviD19 Loans Loans number
University System of Maryland $ 0 0 0 0 718546 104471423 0 0 10662275 201706816 0 0
# 0 0 0 0 50 4790 0 0 536 12388 0 12925
AVG 0 0 0 0 14370.92 21810.32 0 0 19892.30 16282.44 0 0
% DIST 0 0 0 0 0.12 17.02 0 0 174 32.87 0 0
Morgan State University $ 5442 0 0 0 2092457 0 0 0 123061 7647078 0 0
# * 0 0 0 137 0 0 0 15 467 0 537
AVG * 0 0 0 15273.41 0 0 0 8204.07 16374.90 0 0
% DIST 0.04 0 0 0 14.49 0 0 0 0.85. 52.95 0 0
St. Mary's College of Maryland $ 0 0 0 0 0 123002 0 0 30170 212303 0 0
# 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 * 12 0 13
AVG 0 0 0 0 0 * 0 0 * 17691.92 0 0
% DIST 0 0 0 0 0 27.56 0 0 6.76 47.56 0 0
Independent Colleges and Private $ 8498 0 655053 129151 2309959 85007275 0 0 16895204 151023343 0 0
Universities # 3 0 86 8 87 2745 0 0 755 8583 0 8966
AVG 2832.67 0 7616.90 16143.88 26551.25 30968.04 0 0 22377.75 17595.64 0 0
% DIST 0.00 0 0.10 0.02 0.36 13.27 0 0 2.64 23.58 0 0
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Institutional Segments

University System of Maryland

Morgan State University

St. Mary's College of Maryland

Independent Colleges and Private
Universities

Cybersecurity
Public Service
Award
43820
4
10955.00

0.01
25659

*

0.18
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MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT
GRADUATE BY SEGMENT
ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23

SCHOLARSHIPS
Edward T/Mary A

Delegate Diversity Grant ward T/1 ary. Federal Graduate Nursing Institution Athletic

N N Conroy Memorial N o N

. Scholarships Facility Scholarship

640249 2988631 513270 4222455 66364 1563393
600 431 60 391 8 123
1067.08 6934.18 8554.50 10799.12 8295.50 12710.51
0.10 0.49 0.08 0.69 0.01 0.25
16762 35773 0 429088 0 363167
12 * 0 112 0 18
1396.83 * 0 3831.14 0 20175.94
0.12 0.25 0 297 0 251
500 0 0 0 0 0
* 0 0 0 0 0
* 0 0 0 0 0
0.11 0 0 0 0 0
84974 291416 35655 20450 97875 712234
74 43 3 5 16 62
1148.30 6777.12 11885.00 4090.00 6117.19 11487.65
0.01 0.05 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.11

Institution
CovID19

© © ©o oo © © oo © © oo o o o

Maryland Police
Officers and
Probation Agents
Scholarship
Proaram
1962
1
1962.00

0.00

© © o oo © © oo o o o

Other Federal
CovID19

© © © oo © © oo © © oo o o o

Other Institutional
Scholarships

51937590
8167
6359.45

846
1193920

El
383897

8.27
13428

*

3.01
66655883

4614
14446 44
1041

Other Private
Scholarships

6970506
2451
2843.94

1.14
37000

0.26
0

0
0

0
1182766

128
9240.36
0.18

Private Athletic
Scholarships

1969111
232
8487.55
032
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Institutional Segments

University System of Maryland

Morgan State University

St. Mary's College of Maryland

Independent Colleges and Private
Universities

Private COVID19

2703

450.50
0.00

© © o oo © © oo o o o

Senatorial
Scholarship

591583
520
1137.66

0.10
27000

19
1421.05

0.19
800

0.18
118925

108
1101.16
0.02

State COVID19

© © 0o oo © © oo © © oo o o o

Teach Fellows
Scholarship

417738
26
16066.85

0.07
78880

10
7888.00

0.55
52916

11.86
110443

6
18407.17
0.02

Teaching Fellows
Scholarship Match
(MICUA Only)
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99912

6
16652.00
0.02

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT
GRADUATE BY SEGMENT
ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23

SCHOLARSHIPS
Tuition Waiver Tuition Waiver Tuition Waiver Tuition W""f’e'
. Students with
Employee Senior Student .
Disabilities

11376616 983231 56127841
2398 207 14031
4744.21 474991 4000.27
1.85 0.16 9.15
482155 62790 162184
100 14 32
4821.55 4485.00 5068.25
334 043 112
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
2665857 0 641801
244 0 154
10925.64 0 4167.54
042 0 0.10

© © 0o oo © © oo © © oo o o o

Waiver COVID19
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Work Force
Shortage
Scholarship
298630
104
287144

0.05
62000

18
3444.44

043
0

342857
0.01

Unduplicated
Scholarships

16728

Fringe Benefits

11376616
2398
40059

7
482155

100
31238

© o o oo

2665857
244
65956
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Institutional Segments

University System of Maryland

Morgan State University

St. Mary's College of Maryland

Independent Colleges and Private
Universities

$

AVG
% DIST

AVG
% DIST

AVG
% DIST

AVG
% DIST

Assistant
Teach/Research
Work Study
138125923
5962
23167.72
22.51

o O o oo o o o

1237854
219
5652.30
0.19

Federal Work Study

1286718
203
6338.51

0.21
12785

*

*

0.09
0

0
0

0
898624

417
2154.97
0.14

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM (FAIS) REPORT
GRADUATE BY SEGMENT
ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23

Institution
CovID19
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Institution Work
Study

155905
32
4872.03

o
o
@

o O O oo o o o

654123
155
4220.15
0.10

WORK STUDY

Other Federal
CoVID19

o O O OO O O OO o o oo o o o

Private COVID19

O O O OO O O OO o o oo o o o

State COVID19
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Unduplicated Work
Study

oo O o o o

746

Fringe Benefits
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