

MARYLAND STUDENT FINANCIAL SUPPORT 2022-2023 Segment-level Data

August 2024

Wes Moore Governor Aruna Miller Lt. Governor

Sanjay Rai, Ph.D. Secretary

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION

6 North Liberty Street • Tenth Floor • Baltimore, MD 21201



MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION FINANCIAL AID INFORMATION SYSTEM REPORT ACADEMIC YEAR 2022 - 2023

This series consists of two reports providing statewide and institution-level data on financial aid awarded to undergraduate and graduate students. This report includes segment-level data from Maryland community colleges, the University System of Maryland, Morgan State University, St. Mary's College of Maryland, state-aided independent colleges and universities, and private colleges and universities.

Data contained in these reports are drawn from the Financial Aid Information System (FAIS). FAIS contains financial aid data for students enrolled in credit programs at Maryland's public, state-aided independent colleges and universities, and other private institutions. The collection is due each fall, and it represents the previous fiscal year's financial aid data. The delayed submission date for the data allows institutions to reconcile all financial aid data for the previous year.

Students may receive more than one award. The number of awards is the sum of awards made within each aid category. The unduplicated number of students is the number of students receiving at least one award within the given aid type.

Aid awarded may not equal aid received; students may not take all aid awarded to them in a given year.

All aid programs use a unique code. Those codes are used to create aid categories and to delineate graduate and undergraduate aid.

Small numbers (1 through 9) are suppressed and marked with an asterisk (*).

These data are suppressed to protect student privacy. Complementary suppression may be used, as well.

Percentage distribution figures represent the proportion of a particular aid category in relation to the total across all aid categories (e.g., the % dist for Parent PLUS loans represents the proportion of Parent PLUS loans to the total of all loans, grants, scholarships, and workstudy, and the % dist for the loans subtotal is the proportion of all loans to the total of all of these aid types). This report provides aid awarded by aid type (grant, scholarship, loan, and work study). Columns and rows can be totaled and subtotaled, but users should anticipate that when summing values with an * (suppressed value), the value calculated should be used as an estimate. Overall aid awarded can be totalled by summing the values on each tab, but users should exercise caution when doing so as some values have been suppressed and replaced with an *.

For questions, contact MHEC at rpa.mhec@maryland.gov.



NUMBE ! INFORM ! SUPPORT									,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		•							
									GRA	NTS								
Institutional Segments		Federal CARES Act	Federal Source Grants	Graduate/ Professional Grant	Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund	Institution COVID19	Institution Grants	Iraq and Afghanistan Service Grant	Maryland Recovery Now	Other Federal COVID19	Private COVID19	Private Grants	Richard Collins	State COVID19	TEACH Grant	Teaching Fellows	Unduplicated number	Fringe Benefit
University System of Maryland	\$	100471	2705880	439561	771464		0 11001683	(0	498514	20970	249342	23456	0	26067	0	0	
	#	67	966	250	945		0 3564	(0	190	35	121	4	0	12	0	5602	
	AVG	1499.57	2801.12	1758.24	816.36		0 3086.89	(0	2623.76	599.14	2060.68	5864.00	0	2172.25	0	0	
	% DIST	0.02	0.44	0.07	0.13		0 1.79	(0	0.08	0.00	0.04	0.00	0	0.00	0	0	
Morgan State University	\$	0	511949	43865	0		0 682136	(0	12400	0	312850	14999	0	5379	0	0	
	#	0	156	26	0		0 160	(0	10	0	119	•	0		0	436	
	AVG	0	3281.72	1687.12	. 0		0 4263.35	(0	1240.00	0	2628.99	*	0	*	0	0	
	% DIST	0	3.55	0.30	0		0 4.72	(0	0.09	0	2.17	0.10	0	0.04	0	0	
St. Mary's College of Maryland	\$	0	0	0	0		0 9458	(0	d	0	0	0	0	3772	0	0	
	#	0	0	0	0		0 *	(0	O	0	0	0	0	*	0	*	
	AVG	0	0	0	0		0 *	(0	O	0	0	0	0	*	0	*	
	% DIST	0	0	0	0		0 2.12		0	0	0	0	0	0	0.01		0	
Independent Colleges and Private	\$	0	24670471	126604	5407232		0 276003269	(0	3822	. 0	2560705	0	0	178394	0	0	
Universities	#	0	2004	32	505		0 14438	(0	15	0	315	0	0	91	0	14901	
	AVG	0	12310.61	3956.38	10707.39		0 19116.45	(0	254.80	0	8129.22	0	0	3772.00	0	0	
	% DIST	0	3.85	0.02	0.84		0 43.09	(0	0.00	0	0.40	0	0	0.01	0	0	



ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-23

ENGAGE • INFORM • SUPPORT														
								LOANS						
Institutional Segments		Direct Loans	Institution COVID19	Institution Loans	Other Federal COVID19	Other Federal Loans	Parent PLUS Loans	Perkins Loan	Private COVID19	Private Loans	Staff Unsubsidized Loans	State COVID19	Unduplicated number	Fringe Benefits
University System of Maryland	\$	0	0	0	0	718546	104471423	C	0	10662275	201706816	0	0	0
	#	0	0	0	0	50	4790	C	0	536	12388	0	12925	0
	AVG	0	0	0	0	14370.92	21810.32	C	0	19892.30	16282.44	0	0	0
	% DIST	0	0	0	0	0.12	17.02	C	0	1.74	32.87	0	0	0
Morgan State University	\$	5442	0	0	0	2092457	0	C	0	123061	7647078	0	0	0
	#	*	0	0	0	137	0	C	0	15	467	0	537	0
	AVG	*	0	0	0	15273.41	0	C	0	8204.07	16374.90	0	0	0
	% DIST	0.04	0	0	0	14.49	0	C	0	0.85	52.95	0	0	0
St. Mary's College of Maryland	\$	0	0	0	0	0	123002	C	0	30170	212303	0	0	0
	#	0	0	0	0	0	*	C	0	*	12	0	13	0
	AVG	0	0	0	0	0	*	C	0	*	17691.92	0	0	0
	% DIST	0	0	0	0	0	27.56	C	0	6.76	47.56	0	0	0
Independent Colleges and Private	\$	8498	0	655053	129151	2309959	85007275	C	0	16895204	151023343	0	0	0
Universities	#	3	0	86	8	87	2745	C	0	755	8583	0	8966	0
	AVG	2832.67	0	7616.90	16143.88	26551.25	30968.04	C	0	22377.75	17595.64	0	0	0
	% DIST	0.00	0	0.10	0.02	0.36	13.27	C	0	2.64	23.58	0	0	0



						SC	HOLARSHIPS							
Institutional Segments		Cybersecurity Public Service Award	Delegate Scholarships	Diversity Grant Sholarship	Edward T/Mary A Conroy Memorial Scholarship	Federal Scholarships	Graduate Nursing Facility	Institution Athletic Scholarship	Institution COVID19	Maryland Police Officers and Probation Agents Scholarship Program	Other Federal COVID19	Other Institutional Scholarships	Other Private Scholarships	Private Athletic Scholarships
University System of Maryland	\$	43820	640249	2988631	513270	4222455	66364	1563393	C	1962	(51937590	6970506	1969111
	#	4	600	431	60	391	8	123	C	1	(8167	2451	232
	AVG	10955.00	1067.08	6934.18	8554.50	10799.12	8295.50	12710.51	(1962.00	(6359.45	2843.94	8487.55
	% DIST	0.01	0.10	0.49	0.08	0.69	0.01	0.25	C	0.00	(8.46	1.14	0.32
Morgan State University	\$	25659	16762	35773	0	429088	0	363167	C	0	(1193920	37000	0
	#	*	12	*	0	112	0	18	0	0	(311	*	0
	AVG	*	1396.83	*	0	3831.14	0	20175.94	(0	(3838.97	*	0
	% DIST	0.18	0.12	0.25	0	2.97	0	2.51	C	0	(8.27	0.26	0
St. Mary's College of Maryland	\$	0	500	0	0	0	0	0	C	0	(13428	0	0
	#	0	*	0	0	0	0	0	C	0	(*	0	0
	AVG	0	*	0	0	0	0	0	C	0	(*	0	0
	% DIST	0	0.11	0	0	0	0	0	C	0	(3.01	0	0
Independent Colleges and Private	\$	0	84974	291416	35655	20450	97875	712234	C	0	(66655883	1182766	0
Universities	#	0	74	43	3	5	16	62	C	0	(4614	128	0
	AVG	0	1148.30	6777.12	11885.00	4090.00	6117.19	11487.65	C	0	(14446.44	9240.36	0
	% DIST	0	0.01	0.05	0.01	0.00	0.02	0.11	C	0	(10.41	0.18	0



							S	CHOLARSHIPS	5					
Institutional Segments		Private COVID19	Senatorial Scholarship	State COVID19	Teach Fellows Scholarship	Teaching Fellows Scholarship Match (MICUA Only)	Tuition Waiver Employee	Tuition Waiver Senior	Tuition Waiver Student	Tuition Waiver Students with Disabilities	Waiver COVID19	Work Force Shortage Scholarship	Unduplicated Scholarships	Fringe Benefits
University System of Maryland	\$	2703	591583	0	417738	0	11376616	983231	56127841	0	0	298630	0	11376616
	#	6	520	0	26	0	2398	207	14031	0	0	104	16728	2398
	AVG	450.50	1137.66	0	16066.85	0	4744.21	4749.91	4000.27	0	0	2871.44	0	40059
	% DIST	0.00	0.10	0	0.07	0	1.85	0.16	9.15	0	0	0.05	0	7
Morgan State University	\$	0	27000	0	78880	0	482155	62790	162184	0	0	62000	0	482155
	#	0	19	0	10	0	100	14	32	0	0	18	667	100
	AVG	0	1421.05	0	7888.00	0	4821.55	4485.00	5068.25	0	0	3444.44	0	31238
	% DIST	0	0.19	0	0.55	0	3.34	0.43	1.12	0	0	0.43	0	0
St. Mary's College of Maryland	\$	0	800	0	52916	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	#	0	*	0	*	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	0
	AVG	0	*	0	*	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	% DIST	0	0.18	0	11.86	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Independent Colleges and Private	\$	0	118925	0	110443	99912	2665857	0	641801	0	0	48000	0	2665857
Universities	#	0	108	0	6	6	244	0	154	0	0	14	5156	244
	AVG	0	1101.16	0	18407.17	16652.00	10925.64	0	4167.54	0	0	3428.57	0	65956
	% DIST	0	0.02	0	0.02	0.02	0.42	0	0.10	0	0	0.01	0	2



WORK STUDY

						WORK STUDY				
Institutional Segments		Assistant Teach/Research Work Study	Federal Work Study	Institution COVID19	Institution Work Study	Other Federal COVID19	Private COVID19	State COVID19	Unduplicated Work Study	Fringe Benefits
University System of Maryland	\$	138125923	1286718	0	155905	0	0	0	0	0
	#	5962	203	0	32	0	0	0	6238	0
	AVG	23167.72	6338.51	0	4872.03	0	0	0	0	0
	% DIST	22.51	0.21	0	0.03	0	0	0	0	0
Morgan State University	\$	0	12785	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	#	0	*	0	0	0	0	0	*	0
	AVG	0	*	0	0	0	0	0	*	0
	% DIST	0	0.09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
St. Mary's College of Maryland	\$	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	#	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	AVG	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	% DIST	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Independent Colleges and Private Universities	\$	1237854	898624	0	654123	0	0	0	0	0
Universities	#	219	417	0	155	0	0	0	746	0
	AVG	5652.30	2154.97	0	4220.15	0	0	0	0	0
	% DIST	0.19	0.14	0	0.10	0	0	0	0	0